Docket No.: 8495/00102-22 07-26-1999 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Г U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0351-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please Tecora and attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Igor J. Mokrys Name: Vapex Technologies Intl. Inc. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) X Yes □ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 416 Edgemont Bay, N.W. ☑ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name State: T3A 2K6 ☐ Other City: Calgary, Canada Execution Date: July 2, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 2, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 07/22/1999 GMASHING 00000012 09347850 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas D. Foster 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: P44,686 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP 8. Deposit account number: 1615 L Street, N.W. 19-4375 City: Washington State: D.C ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

July 9, 1999

Name of Person Signing

of the original document. Thomas D.Foster, Esq.

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document;

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

ASSIGNMENT

I, Igor J. Mokrys, whose full post office address is 416 Edgemont Bay N.W., Calbary, Alberta, Canada, T3A 2K6, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to VAPEX TECHNOLOGIES INTL. LPD., whose full post office address is 416 Edgemont Bay N.W., Calbary, Alberta, Canada, T3A 2K6, all of my interest in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries of the world, in and to my invention relating to VAPOUR EXTRACTION OF HYDROCARBON DEPOSITS as fully described and claimed in my application for patent for such invention, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

DATED at	, this day of
Joly , 1999.	
	1- 2- May
	Igor J. Mokrys

Witness:

(Name printed)

(Signature)

PATENT REEL: 010109 FRAME: 0845